

ITEM NO.1734

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8330/2019

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI SAHU

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS TO BE LISTED ONLY IN SLP(C) NOS.
 14831-14842 AND 14863-14877 OF 2019.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14831-14842/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 14863-14877/2019 (XI-A)

Date : 10-10-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
 Ms. Rajeshwari Shaukan, Adv.
 Mr. vishal Banshal, Adv.
 Mr. Niroop Sukrithi, Adv.
 Mr. Orais Mohi, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Arunav Patnaik, Adv.
 Ms. Bhabna Das, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR
 Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR
 Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14831-14842/2019 and SLP(C) No. 14863-14877/2019.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that she would file a necessary application for bringing the Lrs on record. Upon such application being filed within a period of one week from today, let notice be issued on the application.

Let counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)